
Results…a3crg Summer Time Trials 2019 

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

Course  P884b/25  (A3)  Longmoor  ~  Wednesday 3
r d

 July  2019 

Women's (BBAR) ,  Men's  Middle  Markers ,  Tandem & Men's  Overf low 

Timekeepers:   Kathleen Collard-Berry, Trevor Beauchamp, Maria Golden, Virginia McGee 

Start Line Stewards:  Nick Burton, John Sadler, Peter Phipps 

Marshals & Crew:  Peter Hatt (VC St Raphael), Drew Hosie, Matt Harris  at Buriton 

    David Shepherd at Bramshott Interchange 

Catering:   John Isard (Hants Road Club) & Guy Chappelle 

    Flapjacks by Rachael Elliot, Scones by Sarah Matthews 

Signage   Jerry Bromyard, Matt Harris Pete Hatt, Mike Garner 

Results & Presentation: Paddy & Martin Whitty 

Event Secretaries: David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road Fernhurst Haslemere GU27 3EN 

Tel.:07770 885428 ~ 01428 651843 ~ email: dcb@a3crg.co.uks 

Paddy Brennan, Transform House, Weydown Road, Haslemere, GU27 1DN - email: paddy@a3crg.co.uk 

Next Event to Enter:  17
th

 June P881r ~ Always Popular, Always Over-Subscribed 

Next 15 mile TT:  24
th

 July P884b/15  

Scratch Prizes Women 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Jennifer George Torelli ?  00:54:13 

2 Caitlin Peters Storey Racing ? @ 00:06 

3 Angela Carpenter …a3crg ? @ 00:21 

4 Kirsty McSeveney …a3crg ? @ 01:27 

Team 
Angela Carpenter, 

Kirsty McSeveney, Sarah Matthews 
…a3crg ?  2:48:22 

Scratch Prizes Middle Markers Men 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Ben Williams i-team Cyclists Club ?  00:49:54 

2 John Franklin Twickenham CC ? @ 02:07 

3 Kevin Nelson Crawley Wheelers ? @ 02:23 

4 Andrew Lindsay Pure Motion Cycles ? @ 05:10 

Team 
Kevin Nelson, Chris Woods 

Russell Thorne-Jones 
Crawley Wheelers ?  2:50:44 

Scratch Prize Men's Overflow & Reserves 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC ?  00:48:02 

  

mailto:frantic@a3crg.co.uk


Flying Tandem Twenty-Five  

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Cat Mph Actual  

1 Rachel Przybylski Charlotteville CC WS 28.84 00:52:01  

1 Jon Saunders Charlotteville CC Sen 
 

  

"Women's Summer 25 (BBAR) Result" 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Cat Mph Actual @ 

1 Jennifer George Torelli WS 27.67 00:54:13  

2 Caitlin Peters Storey Racing WJ 27.62 00:54:19 00:00:06 

3 Angela Carpenter …a3crg WV 27.49 00:54:34 00:00:21 

4 Kirsty McSeveney …a3crg WS 26.95 00:55:40 00:01:27 

5 Sarah Matthews …a3crg WV 25.80 00:58:08 00:03:55 

6 Lara Taylor VC Godalming & Haslemere WV 25.64 00:58:30 00:04:17 

7 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo WV 25.06 00:59:52 00:05:39 

8 Marianne Holt Team Bottrill WS 25.04 00:59:54 00:05:41 

9 Freya Richardson Hargroves Montezuma RT WJ 25.01 00:59:59 00:05:46 

10 Lucy Mitchell …a3crg WV 24.97 01:00:05 00:05:52 

11 Anna Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC WS 24.90 01:00:15 00:06:02 

12 Joy Payne Amersham Road Cycling Club WV 24.46 01:01:19 00:07:06 

13 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere WV 24.05 01:02:22 00:08:09 

14 Eva Nyirenda …a3crg WS 23.82 01:02:59 00:08:46 

15 Ali Ford GS Vecchi WV 22.73 01:05:59 00:11:46 

16 Rachael Lamont Hampshire Road Club WV 22.44 01:06:51 00:12:38 

17 Joanna Wells Hounslow & District Wheelers WV 22.41 01:06:56 00:12:43 

18 Jill Bartlett Hounslow & District Wheelers WV 21.85 01:08:39 00:14:26 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 …a3crg Angela Carpenter, Kirsty McSeveney, Sarah Matthews 02:48:22 

"Men's Middle Markers Scratch Result" 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Cat Mph Actual @ 

1 Ben Williams i-team Cyclists Club Esp 30.06 00:49:54  

2 John Franklin Twickenham CC Sen 28.84 00:52:01 00:02:07 

3 Kevin Nelson Crawley Wheelers Sen 28.69 00:52:17 00:02:23 

4 Andrew Lindsay Pure Motion Cycles Sen 27.24 00:55:04 00:05:10 

5 Nick Bunyard Westbury Wheelers Sen 27.19 00:55:10 00:05:16 

6 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC Vet 26.99 00:55:35 00:05:41 

7 Martin Beale Velo Club St Raphael Vet 26.78 00:56:01 00:06:07 

8 James Cheeseman N+1 - Lindfield Coffee Works Sen 26.75 00:56:05 00:06:11 

9 Michael Stevens Fareham Wheelers CC Vet 26.66 00:56:16 00:06:22 

10 Iain Cotton Alton CC Vet 25.84 00:58:03 00:08:09 

11 John McGlashan Redmon CC Vet 25.55 00:58:43 00:08:49 

12 Toby Clay Petersfield Tri Club Vet 25.54 00:58:44 00:08:50 

13 Andrew Phipps Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Vet 25.52 00:58:47 00:08:53 



14 Conor  Boyle Woking Cycle Club Vet 25.49 00:58:51 00:08:57 

15 Chris Woods Crawley Wheelers Sen 25.34 00:59:12 00:09:18 

16 Russell Thorne-Jones Crawley Wheelers Vet 25.32 00:59:15 00:09:21 

17 Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC Vet 25.26 00:59:23 00:09:29 

18 Mike Boyce …a3crg Vet 25.23 00:59:27 00:09:33 

19 Oliver Berney Royal Sutton CC Vet 25.19 00:59:33 00:09:39 

20 Steve Skinner Bognor Regis CC Vet 25.15 00:59:38 00:09:44 

21 Daniel Sharp Charlotteville CC Vet 25.10 00:59:46 00:09:52 

22 John Isard Hampshire Road Club Vet 25.04 00:59:55 00:10:01 

23 Mike Garner …a3crg Vet 24.84 01:00:23 00:10:29 

24 Alan Doney Portsmouth Triathletes Vet 24.78 01:00:32 00:10:38 

25 Jonathan Lacey Southdown Velo Vet 24.69 01:00:45 00:10:51 

26 Michael Gowan Festival Road Club Vet 24.36 01:01:35 00:11:41 

27 Paul Townsley Worthing Excelsior CC Vet 24.30 01:01:44 00:11:50 

28 Russell Hicks Oxted CC Vet 24.16 01:02:05 00:12:11 

29 Terry Belbin Poole Wheelers Vet 23.66 01:03:24 00:13:30 

30 Simon Craig-McFeely …a3crg Vet 23.60 01:03:34 00:13:40 

31 Chris Jolliffe Crawley Wheelers Vet 23.46 01:03:56 00:14:02 

32 Mike Noad Bayside Tri Club Vet 23.35 01:04:15 00:14:21 

33 Robert Oliver Fareham Wheelers CC Vet 23.30 01:04:23 00:14:29 

34 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC Vet 22.46 01:06:47 00:16:53 

35 Peter Knipe Fareham Wheelers CC Vet 22.24 01:07:26 00:17:32 

36 Paul Beck Hampshire Road Club Vet 21.86 01:08:37 00:18:43 

37 Martin Balk 3C Cyclexperience Vet 21.37 01:10:12 00:20:18 

38 Ken Rayson …a3crg Vet 21.25 01:10:36 00:20:42 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 Crawley Wheelers Kevin Nelson, Chris Woods, Russell Thorne-Jones 02:50:44 

2 …a3crg Mike Boyce, Mike Garner, Simon Craig-McFeely 03:03:24 

3 Fareham Wheelers CC Michael Stevens, Robert Oliver, Peter Knipe 03:08:05 

Men's Overflow & Reserves 25 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Cat Mph Actual @ 

1 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC Vet 31.23 00:48:02  

2 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers Vet 31.10 00:48:14 00:00:12 

3 Kevin Tye VeloRefined Aerosmiths Vet 31.01 00:48:22 00:00:20 

4 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles Vet 30.08 00:49:52 00:01:50 

5 Andrew Thomas …a3crg Sen 29.40 00:51:01 00:02:59 

6 Andrew Langdown Blazing Saddles Vet 29.35 00:51:06 00:03:04 

7 Neil Mackley …a3crg Vet 29.22 00:51:20 00:03:18 

8 Steve Legg …a3crg Vet 28.84 00:52:01 00:03:59 

9 Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC Sen 28.60 00:52:27 00:04:25 

10 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC Vet 28.44 00:52:45 00:04:43 



Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 …a3crg Andrew Thomas, Neil Mackley, Steve Legg 2:34:22 

Vets (All Riders) Results On Standard" 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Age Std Actual Vets +/- 

1 Kevin Tye VeloRefined Aerosmiths 57 01:09:30 00:48:22 +00:21:08 

2 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC 47 01:07:28 00:48:02 +00:19:26 

3 Angela Carpenter …a3crg 50 01:13:51 00:54:34 +00:19:17 

4 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 45 01:07:05 00:48:14 +00:18:51 

5 Sarah Matthews …a3crg 59 01:16:00 00:58:08 +00:17:52 

6 Neil Mackley …a3crg 55 01:09:03 00:51:20 +00:17:43 

7 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 44 01:06:52 00:49:52 +00:17:00 

8 Andrew Langdown Blazing Saddles 50 01:08:03 00:51:06 +00:16:57 

9 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 55 01:09:03 00:52:45 +00:16:18 

10 Joy Payne Amersham Road CC 62 01:16:54 01:01:19 +00:15:35 

11 Michael Gowan Festival Road Club 75 01:16:22 01:01:35 +00:14:47 

12 Lara Taylor VC Godalming & Haslemere 46 01:13:00 00:58:30 +00:14:30 

13 John McGlashan Redmon CC 68 01:12:51 00:58:43 +00:14:08 

14 Michael Stevens Fareham Wheelers CC 58 01:09:44 00:56:16 +00:13:28 

15 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo 44 01:12:33 00:59:52 +00:12:41 

16 John Isard Hampshire Road Club 67 01:12:27 00:59:55 +00:12:32 

17 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC 50 01:08:03 00:55:35 +00:12:28 

18 Robert Oliver Fareham Wheelers CC 75 01:16:22 01:04:23 +00:11:59 

19 Paul Townsley Worthing Excelsior CC 70 01:13:42 01:01:44 +00:11:58 

20 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere 52 01:14:17 01:02:22 +00:11:55 

21 Steve Skinner Bognor Regis CC 64 01:11:24 00:59:38 +00:11:46 

22 Lucy Mitchell …a3crg 41 01:11:50 01:00:05 +00:11:45 

23 Mike Boyce …a3crg 63 01:11:05 00:59:27 +00:11:38 

24 Mike Garner …a3crg 65 01:11:44 01:00:23 +00:11:21 

25 Martin Beale Velo Club St Raphael 46 01:07:16 00:56:01 +00:11:15 

26 Andrew Phipps Royal Navy & RM CA 57 01:09:30 00:58:47 +00:10:43 

27 Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC 58 01:09:44 00:59:23 +00:10:21 

28 Russell Hicks Oxted CC 65 01:11:44 01:02:05 +00:09:39 

29 Rachael Lamont Hampshire Road Club 59 01:16:00 01:06:51 +00:09:09 

30 Joanna Wells Hounslow & District Whs 58 01:15:44 01:06:56 +00:08:48 

31 Iain Cotton Alton CC 43 01:06:40 00:58:03 +00:08:37 

32 Oliver Berney Royal Sutton CC 50 01:08:03 00:59:33 +00:08:30 

33 Conor  Boyle Woking Cycle Club 46 01:07:16 00:58:51 +00:08:25 

34 Toby Clay Petersfield Tri Club 45 01:07:05 00:58:44 +00:08:21 

35 Ali Ford GS Vecchi 52 01:14:17 01:05:59 +00:08:18 

36 Russell Thorne-Jones Crawley Wheelers 46 01:07:16 00:59:15 +00:08:01 

37 Alan Doney Portsmouth Triathletes 51 01:08:15 01:00:32 +00:07:43 

38 Daniel Sharp Charlotteville CC 46 01:07:16 00:59:46 +00:07:30 



39 Jill Bartlett Hounslow & District Whs 59 01:16:00 01:08:39 +00:07:21 

40 Simon Craig-McFeely …a3crg 60 01:10:14 01:03:34 +00:06:40 

41 Chris Jolliffe Crawley Wheelers 61 01:10:30 01:03:56 +00:06:34 

42 Jonathan Lacey Southdown Velo 45 01:07:05 01:00:45 +00:06:20 

43 Terry Belbin Poole Wheelers 55 01:09:03 01:03:24 +00:05:39 

44 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC 66 01:12:05 01:06:47 +00:05:18 

45 Peter Knipe Fareham Wheelers CC 65 01:11:44 01:07:26 +00:04:18 

46 Ken Rayson …a3crg 72 01:14:40 01:10:36 +00:04:04 

47 Paul Beck Hampshire Road Club 67 01:12:27 01:08:37 +00:03:50 

48 Mike Noad Bayside Tri Club 43 01:06:40 01:04:15 +00:02:25 

49 Martin Balk 3C Cyclexperience 59 01:09:59 01:10:12 -00:00:13 

Non-Classified Riders 

Num Rider Club Comments 

71 
Rachael Elliott 

Ian Greenstreet 

Newbury RC 

AeroCoach 
DNF (Snapped Chain) 

3 David Patten Bognor Regis CC DNS (Apols) 

4 Aly Mugford Epsom Cycling Club DNS (Apols) 

42 Derek Dowden Hampshire Road Club DNS (Apols) 

47 Richard Payn 34 Nomads CC DNS 

54 Elise Sherwell Look Mum No Hands! DNS (Apols) 

65 Alice Lethbridge DRAG2ZERO DNS (Apols) 

69 Chris Newberry Redhill CC DNS (Apols) 

92 Angus MacInnes Royal Air Force Cycling Association DNS (Apols) 

95 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo DNS (Apols) 

 

Many thanks to all the riders for putting out some great performances on the 

night, it really gave this event a great buzz.  However without the helpers we 

couldn't put on the event at all, so a big thanks to them. 


